ORDINANCE NO. 1184

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE, TEXAS, AUTHORIZING PUBLICATION OF NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ISSUE CERTIFICATES OF OBLIGATION OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE, TEXAS.

WHEREAS, it is deemed necessary and advisable by the City Council of the City of Mesquite that Notice of Intention to Issue Certificates of Obligation be given as hereinafter provided.

THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE:

Section 1: That attached hereto and marked "Exhibit A" is a form of Notice of Intention to Issue Certificates of Obligation, the form and substance of which are hereby adopted and approved.

Section 2. That the City Secretary shall cause said Notice of Intention to Issue Certificates of Obligation, in substantially the form attached hereto as "Exhibit A," to be published once a week for two consecutive weeks in a newspaper of general circulation in the City, the date of the first publication to be at least fourteen (14) days prior to the date tentatively set for the passage of the Ordinance authorizing the issuance of such Certificates of Obligation.

DULY PASSED AND APPROVED by the City Council of the City of Mesquite, Texas, on the 15th day of April, A.D., 1974.

ob Beard

Bob Beard Mayor

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

ATTEST:

orma McGaughy City Secretary

Elland Archer City Attorney

1

2FF3

10 A. 10

10 million of

0

فمصافوه فرموهاي زوالحا والرديات

A CONTRACTOR OF THE

• • •••••